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4 INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:... ...

A »

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State §

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

8 BANK ACCOUNTS: .. Royal Bank, Main & Hastings Branch, $200
9. LIFEINSURANCE: None .

L A < S S e I T g 15 S S D b o

————

_ 10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATESOR TRUSTS.___

1. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:

LIABILITIES:
1. PERSONAL DEBTS: . / i

NN, o O 1 5 ok

& TRADE DEBTS: /

s e Ve - o

1 certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of

every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
and indirect.

Dated this. JOER  day of ___ _April 1942

Witness
FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE




AUTORUATION FROK R.C M.Py |
DATE

Pile No. 3899

sSurname in Block Letters)

:3':*;; 1etration to o LR9S4

dress

Canadian-Bérn -~ National
(Check)

(MASATANT) Otoye #02993
'Name of Wife JMISHI, Tove (Dec'd)

Name of Husband

Rame of Mother' Namc of Father

Rapes of Children under 16 ghinii Oct 25(‘19
JMapnaby Mar. 15/26 #15459

~Requested by ECT Registered with Custodisn

Additional Information Fish htor. Owner of house & property 668 E. Cordove
#1970 Gasboat Lic. § Another gasboat but licence forgotten




014 Codfisher - Plugs in hold (#575)
Rebuilt 1997
Bad state repair

s
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Datet July 22, 1944
Name: WAKASHIMA, Bigichi Reg. No. 02994  Tiles 3399/

!nﬁﬂ 5> Yemsel: vLuki Biwa®, 42.4'x9.2'x4.9'(1915) Vivian 20 6P (1932)

| lnum Rb.  Vanoouver 134,424
hﬂl Hmz ' v.022-C

‘Ounnr'a Valuation: $1,600.00

JPVDO Vsluation: 575.00 Burvey #546 W

Custodian Veluation: None

_ Date of Sale: July 31, 1942

Purchaser: James Paddy Moran

'tm on Salu Papers: No ecopy

Selling Prioe: . $600.00 .

Paid to JFVD0 cexxmbmitan: 200.00 (See below)

Supervision Costs: 8.50

Balanoce due Owner: 191.50

Paiad to: E. Nakashima, August 3, 1942

Inlttlﬂn of Boat at Sale: New Westminster

Ghlu mlmt Canadian Govs.:
cm- #282- (Inventory) J. P. Moran 0150.00"(9.1&)
Repairs- Star Shipyard Job 156 488.14 (Paiad)

Additional Information: The purchaser paid the following debts of
Eikichi NAKASHIMA:

J. Bwann hine Shop $200.00
Chappell




'SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS Rx:conbé

Date: Mareh 17, 1944
< . Bikichi NAKASHIMA Reg. No« 02994 File: 3899

n 40.5'x8.9'x4.1'(1913) Basthope 15 HP (1?3?)N 
NEW WESTMINSTER 134,113

None

' Owner's Valuation: . $500.00

JFYD0 Valuation: | None
~_ Custodien Valustion: None
e : | March 19, 1942

” | British Columbia Packers Ltd.
No eopy

$500.00

SRR R ERs 208.3 Mortgage held purchaur)
. Paid to JFVDC or Custodian: 48 . "

Supervision Costs: 5,00
Balanee due Owner: 286.66
“‘;‘A:I‘l&ﬁ to: E. Nakashima on March 24, 1942
- Toss: Egmont, B. C. (Not in custody)
P mmt Canedien Gove.: None

‘»’

/ DY paibe e

Additional Information:
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*, Yan. 19% L. L B
ok uﬁ in 1936 at $900.00

igh nu ekt o m

g m.n.lm Sale Price: wom

Iopu.ros 19.30
Het Credit: 369.39

Mn a.munmm m.oo i.mnc price: 0575.00)

= ', W ‘MumMctmmmhmuvdmm
_Phillipeon's repert shoved no mew damage, but stated boat in bed state re

puppl ' re bost (mm 'lh cn.!
1””1?”&:&11“131“"!"% ot

IMM uql'd from Registrar of Shipping, Yencouver, is that this

T boat was 1y licensed under Lioc.No.1206, B IMM that
'-‘_‘_”\mnm-uhmuq.,;m . ” -

':,”malduttzluaruh 'l‘muuumto
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Deas Biri

This s to sdvise vyou that we have paid the
following claims as per yvour authoprizations

Edward Lipsett Ltd, 19,33

Vancouver General lospital 35,75

Vanoouver General Hospital | 12.45
s Home 041 Distributors (assigned from ’
- Ers. T8 LePage)

962,10 ~ settled for 50,00

We retalin recelipts in this office for a1l moniles
gz:d gz;ua on ageaunt of ciaims., Our statement herein
et foregoing bhave been paid will be sufficient eviderce
$o you of same., These claims are numbered and referred to
in ours of the 2nd of March to you,

. Bos, 6, 7 and 8 of that Let er are still unsettied,
We have written to No, 8 < TANAKA - gquoting your letter ree
garding this claim, and are ewaiting his re i¥s HNoss 6 and
7 are swalting your further comments, 1

et T _We are returming the following papers received
~feom you in your letter of the 26th February, ‘

l. Receipt dated March 23rd, 1942 - re Mrs, LePages
2s Letter dated April 17th, 1942 -~ T.N. LePage -~ %o wvou,

e shall be glad to have your scknowledement of
thids letier with further comments regariing the wnsettled
elains referred to here,

Yours truly,

As Elailiattr, ‘
Claims Department,
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3899

daroh Zndy 1943,

' My Blkiehi SAKASHINA,
 Beglstration No, 02994,

AR Referring to your letter of the 3rd Pebrusry last
¢ Pegarding cisims, we are submitting a revised .ist rfor your ine
- foraation and our pecord as of the present standing as followss

9. 1. Dr. M, Uehida ~ $5.,00M
Noy 2, BRdwsrd Lipsett Linmited ~ 19,33 -
_Bos 3¢ Vaneouver Gemeral Hospitasl ~35.75 "
Nos 4+« Vangouver General Hospital - 12445 -

Home 041 Distributors Ltd.,
Sessigned Irom Mrs. T. i, cPagig
Home 041 Distribdutors Ltd.(Druss

m‘ 1' z" 'm “m have previously admlttcd as correct.

No. 5 you disputed the amount of $101,12 whioh we submitted
previously. We investigated this clainm furthier; snd received
repiy Tfrom which we gquote as follows:

"Ne I'ind that Mrs, LePage did give Natashima an c@Enowledgenent
that the balance owing on April the 17th, i942 was 382.10, and that
shie would docept payment of 250.0C in full settlement, provided
thnt the payment was made on or lefore the 25th of April 1942,

- dn view aof this #e think if you can get payment naui ¥e mEy
acoept 550,00 in full settiement of irs. LePuge's asccount. Our
dris sdooant of $16,00 should be paid zlso.¥ |

‘ Hils agrees wish vour statoment in your Februnry letter. If you
5 desire to make peyment now of $50.00 it sesms that it will de
‘l’ accepted in full settlement of the $82,10,

lé.lﬁq You state in your February letter that vou left one drum
in care of Hartin Onika of Pender Harbour, and 17 so, you &re of
courss resporsible for it until such time as Home ﬁii Coxany .
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Filer 38899

From our Mtn of Beptamber 234 tb Nessrs,

MMI, Mﬂ & Call Ltd,, you will see that all
farniture was sold by this Japaness m-im- to sveeusrtion

axaapt & marine engine loft in the cars of the tenar %,

¥r. Casperson,s T am sending this memorpndim in duplie-
cate and 1if Mr, Casperson sgrees to contime caring
for the engine, perhaps you would request him to sign
the duplieate copy for our records,

BFG I

Confirmed:

£ #
s " ¥

7] . ¢‘- il e g LA
A 3 4 F o o #
Pﬂamt“@‘. S 9‘0 Veaiem oo amn




Xr. S.,M. Gibtsom,

Insurance De-artment,

Denartment of Secretary of State,
Jalsness Tvacuation BSection,
8506 Roral Pank Bullding,
VANCOUVER, B. C.

Dear Sirs

© . AE reguested im your ette of the 4th instant, ;
%% now enclose list of insurance of which we have records on

We also enclose the following‘uolicies turned over to
1% by Amano Brothers:

fSationale® Policy #278708-Expires July 26th, 1943,
"Lumbermen's® Policy #5496 - Ex. ires December 20th, 1942.
"Merchant's Fire" Poilcy #39044~Bxpires Decesber 20th, 1942,
"Pankers and Traders® Pollcy #2 200/Bxpires Doacember 20th, 1942,
"Bankers and Traders” Policy #28(26~Fxpires Yarch 13¢th, 1545.

in addition to the above, coples of policles are
enclosed for those wiere the originals or copies have not already
been sent to you, as follows:

L n@ﬁkii*'lhatbazowr. Arikadoj M=247066-Estate of Y. Acki, Deceased;
H=214995%«lirs. Loule Edwards to E. Nakashima alse n—zeézto.
Asmgriﬁg you of our co-operation in all matters, we are,

Yours tru.y,

s

RICHARDS, AKROYD & GALL, LIYITED,
Director.

also enclose "LAW UNION & ROCK"™ Policy M-28193-Trpest T.
Arikado.~Expires April 24th, 1943.




Original letter on File No. 8200 ﬁiég 6155
. = 8204 5511

J. K. Mittome & Co., Limited

' Real Bstate, Financial and Insurance Agents.
o Bonds and Stocks ‘ ?

Victoria Branch, Whittome Building,
M)M Broad Btreet maun’ B.C.

23rd September 1942.

The Manager, ‘

- Insurance Department,

- Office of the Custodian.
t‘m‘r" B.C.

_ Dear 8ir,

As rtzgostod weé give you hereunder a list
of the policles issued by this office covering
Japanese property under your management:-
Expires
Union Marine #74030. E. Nakashima $600 Dwelling 20th May 1945
300 Purniture S
Union Marine #74050 8. Asada $1000 Dwelling 3rd June 1945
Union Marine #74075 T. Kawabata $1000 Dwelling 23rd Junel9is
Union Marine #74076 5. gannrn & $800 Dwelling 23rd Junel945
- T. Tamura -
Union Marine #74076 T. %twabata £$800 Dwelling 23rd Junel9i5
| K. Tamura

Union Marine #74082 T. g:!nbnta &$700.Hall 23rd Junel9is

K. mura
Union Marine #74083 T. Kawabata &$.50 Gymnasium 23rd Junel9i5

K. Tamursa

Yours faithfully,

Je ﬂ. Phittome & Co. Lhit‘do
(8igned) R. W. Whittome
Manager




Bank Puilding,
g '- G

Receipt of Certificate of Title No, 191048-L in the




e, 4. 0, Nehrihur

& Gl
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ptiom number 193048, dated Pebrusry 29rd, 1948,
the property in the masme of Josn Weng and Thomss




BAME: Bikient BAKASHS
g m‘&“ s Be b 206, Grog 3y Wo W, Dy,

' ‘Mhmmmiy*p

MALE APPROVEDS 4300000 e i
“W “' 1”;

Offer of $1400.00 less 5§ ccmmission referred to the
Ragistared omer and approved by him Peliruary 10, 1948.
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- Bre Blkichi Nekashima has again written in regard %0 e ssle of
the aiowe properwy. Hip letter resds ss follows:

"Recelved your cheque for $20.-.

1 vould 1ike to sell my hiouse for $1,5004~ 90 if vou find any
bayer plesse let me know,

mumwmmsummummuzmmm
mw'mmutmm««uznmmumm
metlgu'

Fe understand from fir. Thornthwaite of Leasrs, Richard, Akroyd &
Gall that Mr, Sakashinme has also wridten to toem asking them to disposs of

this pro;

Ia July last shen Mr, Bekashime stated that he was prepared to
For the sum of 32,000.= ve advised you tiat if the Potition of Right
a3 withdrasn we would endeavour 0 negotiate & sale to the best sGventege
we will ™ glad %0 49 so at the present time. ;

thMthmmin&damum
!mm’

'. G. m-#m,
Director,







&
&

3
i
&




ey Bdadeid Bakeshlas
Aegdotrntian U4, 2
w Fir ivenus, -

m““"s

Mmhmiaatofymuzwm um.tm mtnvﬁan

"Pm PUb Up & sele Tor ay house ab teo thousand dellars

Cm April 234, 1945, idesers, Richurd, Akroyd & Gall &iﬁ., sent us
mhtw Gabed Aprdl L5th i which you sndd you would like $o sell youwr

for 1,500~ Atthat tine we advised Nessrss Richard, Akropd & Usll as
followsy

mfmumzwmmwnl‘smmmmm;
mmmmwwmurm

*1 would like %0 sell ay bouse for $1,590.,00 (aes

leas)s 3L you £ind eny uyer at tais price please
Mmhuwmu“tmm As I
bawen't received aontily statement of Jast few

nonths plesse send it as soon =s possible.

MW.Wde.nmammm
Solieiters, this Jepanese Las served ou the Attorney Gemeral of
Conads & Potition of Rkt to restrain us fros selling s property.

1-$u‘tnbhﬁmhrm Lo advise iir, Hakasiims that the Custo-
dian is not j wmwummumumm
ustil such ti u“nmaxmum e action nov pending.

5411 be pleased to ev-operate provided that the action AbOVE Pe-

‘ your present saquiry so
mu—cmumamw, for the time bedng no




P

L ‘@ullg

gour letter of April 24th sund wish to sdvise
stodian L¥ hot prepared to take sny Setion fo
Shis party's property until such time as he hes
the sotion now pending.

{an -1.11 be pletised to co-opeérete on
Ahat the asthon 1 discontinued.




umm; Bells

24th Aprily 1945

mmmnmu Mummnamww
mnmmmqmm 26k, 1943,

mmmmww.

”_j
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: R T e cadinsos SREE i :notmr one orth.ht lon ©
i HEe ’ gns the Petition states B
. bt s S naturelised British subject who rmmy
i ‘ 1 iter Yanoouver, and now resides st Leson
& left Vapoouver on :{ shout the

' sl a e el g i f‘-ﬂ.wn fomr&ﬂho !’th ! S
: sl 113, DUt i the mesntime let me have e
N e » steting whether or not the above nwumts

srae, mn‘ ﬂth 8 Mpr ot the 7. P,

St la b el 1 el i m e



: On April 10, 1942, Eikiohi Wekashima declared Lo the Custodisn
What he omad the following property:

668 E. Cordova Street, Vancouver, described as Lot 14, Block 59
- Duls 196, according to Certifiocate of Title No. 69862 L.

for mla by public tender as Moy, 72. , g v

Assessed Valuee Land $550.00 8
Imp. $650.00  total $1200.00

Rentals - $22.50 per month £270.00 per annum.

Less expenses: :
Agent' s Commission $13.56
Taxes. (1943 43.75
#ater rates (per anmum) 14.00
Repairs-(§176.35 less Capital

sleotrical wiring $91.00) 85.3%

Insurance (per aanum) hs4D $161.06
Balance $108.94

This property was appraised by Mr. Harvey at $1150.00, a valuation
subsequently revised by him to $950 -~ $1000. A bid of $1000 was received
and approved by the Advisory Committee on September 15, 1943. The necessary
documents were accordingly prepered and signed deeds are now held by Mr.
Shears.

The file of this Japanese person discloses no other peal property
interest.




mthmmwt-dﬁhhhm
%Wmﬁa&wwwmwmm

mmm«mww
mmw.mm
mwﬁ»mnmm

_ﬁMMMMhNWvdﬂdQNMD

m ' pot the Dapaferce §s o Brisish subjoct,

’mmmmuwammmm
wmuumnwa—wawmm smd 4 owwr
mﬁut«umw,ﬁm{mﬂ'mmw
Mm

& statememt of aijuesomts of axwes elo. 41l thes |

e prepured, iscludiag regletrtion feos, i [orsarded %0
mmmmm o malgd e fwmtm

The tesant vill then Do advised tiat the

mmmummm,mmmwm
Muhumumeu this sroperty.

Tours truly,

¥« Go Sha 73y
Blrocta'_.




‘fl /’tb @mut

{ EV*CUATION SECTION ¢+

&“kg % § i L e

. i m No. .)h

( 2t bevse Km v /'? /5’
e ulﬂw G 2 oS0
;"'u( é ,/?'?’3' e /tffér:r&f,’(/ 2 (m*x ééé,
S, /fmw/m ettt e MM)M.,
a A Km( 7 (/ S 2 &9 /’“Kt// |

W i Peol B Ay A /é— e, /(/’(,,, e
£ s A ”h/ ¢ bnita Il ol
| : / 4’/7(/ /5/ Q\/Muc’f{A’&;
f Lo & /M A/¢ 6wt Ao i G L
’? 8 é /{’&MA:« y/,é,/ 4@:«»1« b4 l/f&w‘ v L ’f(l(M |
Lm&*—ﬁ-m&wmb -.//,.Lw 4—».9 @Cdz,c Zxd/d At A i At
foud Waioadss 675 chacy et b o plivaisot

¥

u?‘w“ Atise c’f( /4(4 /{ /;wa Lo /41 Por LA L vt 40 ar{v/
J L ‘ é,,{ AR ,é:z&aa to‘{,a,/ f//m o{(.«'( {&’f«{'/t/ 54"'

L,lz_

A

( RL /,‘4//;#"« .4 -
¢’ / ‘/1 mu ‘-b-» t o

Ly




These thres Tesl sstels cases are She ones bedng used by Nowris &
- the lagnlity of the Oustodisn’s cotions with s view towssd
ond A% oomure %o Be, thevefore, st you sy desive to







'»m

Troventest v ~r sesaratl; te Lhe weurebary of Sbete and
Buad frem the Fesrwbar: of BAnte 4 She purghiass “re b be prepered
Wy Ve Thlee Departeent .

mmmmtm rug e
yourseif shat ail w evidence of title is ' -

B, Coples or detailea Semerands. of o1l enoumbronoes sboss
o0 She t180e togutier 1t GorSifiod shatesiopts of Sl
PonisSion of sssh,

m&tm‘t“ of &il O May GhRrges suoh Y Wm’ w5 tay

tes, dyiing o bher Gharges Looluding “ (icterad
dmal Sus: 8 opti-on sEreeREAits, by | s W
‘ othe? interests,

: ‘ el
and mm of shattels ir md&r that -

Lo Miustowmts relstive & reuks may be nede sa Detvesn
vendor and urchaser,

&i‘. w-: ¢ 1 & m‘ L
S Bay be male, umuumd.ruq

3. ansyhmwwmd{ﬁﬁh
mnm Psnoesion 1s given 4o the
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ﬂhmehmrmwwm SDOTY
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«mmmmw my '
Mumummmm
W-dmmm,uu

mmmuqm-mwmm
B8 &8 st & given date whie
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Boat was scld "ss is" according to Survey of John Gould-
m 19‘2" for ‘mcwo

mummmw-tmm«mm.m
- gar, - ;

Anchors, chains, rope, compass and Fire Extinguisher

According to claim - Exhibit #l- there was the following
gear on boat when impounded by Navy,-

by the Claimsnt between 19% and
be "replacements®,

items may be disposed of as followsse

letters of Bikbhi NAKASHIMA to
and Oct. 7/44 he there
boat when seised hv.

t

1 Extre battery included in $28.00 bill peid.
1 Anchor " . . .

1 Anchor not found
2 Anchor ropes included inm $28.00 bill paid.

If aspumed thaet Nos. 6,7 and 9 were on the boat when seised, then
it seens that the Claimant has an interest in this $28.00. No compess is claimed
for by NAKASHIMA,

It does not seem that the following were found at any times~
No. 1~ Drums
2= » Kitchen stove
4= Rubber boots




Iten Mo, 3 Gasoline stove was sold vith the
| boat as part of sale price,

letter August lat, 1944~ Dept. of National Defense
to Custodian says:-

"Records kept in this office disclose no
information regarding miscellaneous gear on
the Japanese vessels and it is therefore
regretted that this office can be of little

sssistance in the matter".
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ANALYSIS OF
CLADM

Bikiohi BAKAS/IIVA,

Reg. No, 02994

§=§E33'%f Nichols

as Feb. 11, 1943
Accepted

211O< M
B.R. Dusenbury, ______

Office of the Cn;tadiln.
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“ﬂ-m 3
at
Tender
Peb, 11/43

Submisgionss~ Phillipson nporhd this vessel in
-uuw-nmmmxwmmm
for J.F.V.D.C. Survey #533 New Westainster,
Fhillipson's valuation was $500.00. J.7.¥.D.06m.
suggested pegotisting price was $575.00, perhaps not
intended as the Committee's m as stated in
Exhibit #1 and in Exhibit #3

The valuation of $450.00 by Gould was on
vessel "Kuroshime""as is " that i{s, while 1t wvas
short of

Anchors, chains, rope, compass, fire extir
axﬁmtlltonunhminm

Gould's Equipment

Survey missing at

August 1942 time boat

as shown surveyed by

Exbibit §2

no mention Anchor & line

. )
1 in eabin Claim of .00 to cover
no mention above loss was paid to
purchaser by Government

%
.

i Bl
1

%

:

i |
>

|
§i

"
n
none




Extract from letter of February 3, 1943 by Eikiechi MAKASHIMA to
Custodian says

*I think this is for the drume(two) I left onme drum in
care of Martin Onike of Pender Harbour and the other
drum vas in my boat Euroshims when it was taken to
Nevy. 50 plesse claim from them*.

- It appears from this that the "2 Drums”now claimed as above were

- not Mabsshima's and, if se, that there was only one on the boat
over by the navy. RAKASHIMA was told in letter March 2/43« that
no record of a drum on the Kuroshima whem taken over by the navy and that
he was still responsible to the Home 01l Company for this drum.

letter July 4, 1944 of Dikichi MAKASHIMA to Custodian states,-

"When the Navy took over my boat, Kuroshima both of the
drums were on the boat with the contents of gasoline.is
the Navy is responsible for it please check this up. The

Navy has the list saying the contents of the goods at when
the boat were taken®,

Letter August, 1, 1944~ Dept. of National Defense to Custodian says,-

"Records kept in this office disclose no informatiom p
miscellanecus

gear on the Japanese vessels and it is there~

fore regretted that this office can be of little sssistance in
the matter®,

This statement by NAKASHIMA is different than that of Feb. 3, 1943 re
Drums.

Letter Oct. 7, 1944~NAKASHIMA to Custodian says:-

'ﬁuﬂnhvytookwrbmtomdm&wwlmofmlm
vere included with the rest" ete. This seems to agree with
his letter of Feb. 3, 1943 but not with his letter of July 4, 1944.

As between Home Oil Distributors Ltd. and NAKASHIMA this sccount re
2 Drums - §16.00 wvas never settled as far as this office was concerned and
Canadian Credit Men's Trust Association who were acting for Home 0il, was advised

December lst, 1944 by Custodian that we were "closing our files” im commection
with same. ‘

It seems therefore that he does not claim having 2 drums on the
Euroshisa when seised by the Navy(see letters Feb. 3/43 and Oct. 7/44) but only
one. But whether he had one drum or two Drums on the boat whem seized, he owed
the Home 011 for them and as far as Custodian records show the Company did mot
- &% any time receive payment from him. As a matter of fact they were not his

property at any time being returnable to the Home Uil or if not returned were to
be paid for,

Exhibit #1 states "I note that the purchaswer was assigned a claim
sgainst the Navy for the above Inventory.® No Igveptory is memtioned “sbove®
unless it refers to "other gear” in vhich case the assigned claim did not cover
all the items in "other gear” but only -

Anchoré&Line - 10.00
Compass - 11.00
Battery -

Total




This Bxhibit #1 also states under "other gear®-

* 2 Druns price paid $16.00"
As shown herein NAKASHIMA did not pay for these drums~ they

were the property of Home Oil and according to NAKASHIMA's
two letters there was only ome drum, on the boat when seised

Of the other gear® there then resains,
| -1 stove (kitchen)
1 pr. rubber hip boots
1 Gasoline lamp and
1 anchor

"aot found®




0.¥. Phillipson
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Dear . Sirt

. . ‘ ﬂ% have received from the Co-Operative Committee
m Jtpmcu Canadians, our toru of Release which has b«n
executed by yourself covering the award recommended under
the above Claims Commission for the sum of .., $ 156,25,
Cheque in your favour is enclosed for (BT X
and we have paid the Co-Operative Committee .. § Gubh

for legal fees as authorized by you.

Yours truly,

F.G, Shears
Director




